1376-RES 6/15/2005

ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 7208

A RESOLUTION approving the recommendation of the Bellevue Civil Service Commission to amend the 1987 Civil Service Rules and Regulations Section 2.05 to add the rank of Police Corporal; and authorizing the City Manager to execute a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Bellevue Police Officer's Guild and the City of Bellevue settling an unfair labor practice complaint.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The Council approves the recommendation of the Bellevue Civil Service Commission to amend the 1987 Civil Service Rules and Regulations Section 2.05 to add the rank of Police Corporal.

Section 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Bellevue Police Officer's Guild and the City of Bellevue settling an unfair labor practice complaint; a copy of which MOU has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 378/4.

Passed by the City Council this 20^{H} day of $_{\text{June}}$, 2005, and signed in authentication of its passage this 20^{H} day of $_{\text{June}}$, 2005.

(SEAL)

<u>Connie B. Marshall</u>, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk